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XLV Cto. de España Junior de verano
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Prueba 8 Fem., 800m Libre Junior
18/06/2024 - 17:47 Resultados
WR 8:04.79 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Rio (BRA) 12/08/2016
ER 8:14.10 ADLINGTON Rebecca GBR Beijing (CHN) 16/08/2008
RE 8:18.55 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) 12/08/2016
MNJ 18 8:32.15 VILAS VIDAL MARIA BARCELONA 17/07/2014
MNJ 17 8:30.85 CONS GESTIDO AGUEDA BEATRIZ INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 24/08/2017
MNJ 16 8:39.99 CONS GESTIDO AGUEDA BEATRIZ LAS PALMAS G.C. 13/07/2016
RC 8:24.77 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA LAS PALMAS G.C. 13/07/2016

Puntos: FINA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

16 años

1. MALO MORENO Ariadna 08 C.D. Amaya 8:54.83 744 26,00
50m: 30.30 30.30 250m: 2:43.88 33.37 450m: 4:58.81 33.45 650m: 7:14.29 33.84

100m: 1:03.40 33.10 300m: 3:17.82 33.94 500m: 5:32.76 33.95 700m: 7:48.64 34.35
150m: 1:36.61 33.21 350m: 3:51.55 33.73 550m: 6:06.18 33.42 750m: 8:22.65 34.01
200m: 2:10.51 33.90 400m: 4:25.36 33.81 600m: 6:40.45 34.27 800m: 8:54.83 32.18

2. LLORACH FUSTES Martina 08 C.N. Igualada 9:12.69 674 22,00
50m: 31.23 31.23 250m: 2:49.18 34.87 450m: 5:09.03 34.63 650m: 7:29.15 35.24

100m: 1:05.05 33.82 300m: 3:24.28 35.10 500m: 5:43.97 34.94 700m: 8:04.45 35.30
150m: 1:39.42 34.37 350m: 3:59.20 34.92 550m: 6:18.84 34.87 750m: 8:39.22 34.77
200m: 2:14.31 34.89 400m: 4:34.40 35.20 600m: 6:53.91 35.07 800m: 9:12.69 33.47

3. SIERRA RIERA Joana María 08 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 9:17.11 658 19,00
50m: 29.94 29.94 250m: 2:49.14 34.93 450m: 5:10.91 35.75 650m: 7:32.51 35.52

100m: 1:03.99 34.05 300m: 3:24.60 35.46 500m: 5:46.26 35.35 700m: 8:07.80 35.29
150m: 1:38.72 34.73 350m: 4:00.22 35.62 550m: 6:21.79 35.53 750m: 8:42.96 35.16
200m: 2:14.21 35.49 400m: 4:35.16 34.94 600m: 6:56.99 35.20 800m: 9:17.11 34.15

4. SAENZ RAMIREZ Lidia 08 C.N. Logroño 9:22.27 640 17,00
50m: 30.96 30.96 250m: 2:49.65 34.79 450m: 5:11.02 35.40 650m: 7:34.71 36.12

100m: 1:05.13 34.17 300m: 3:24.92 35.27 500m: 5:46.77 35.75 700m: 8:11.10 36.39
150m: 1:39.66 34.53 350m: 4:00.09 35.17 550m: 6:22.47 35.70 750m: 8:46.26 35.16
200m: 2:14.86 35.20 400m: 4:35.62 35.53 600m: 6:58.59 36.12 800m: 9:22.27 36.01

5. COLOMER Aileen Abigail 08 C.N. Fuengirola 9:31.68 609 -
50m: 31.35 31.35 250m: 2:50.65 35.40 450m: 5:15.57 37.13 650m: 7:44.05 37.25

100m: 1:05.73 34.38 300m: 3:26.19 35.54 500m: 5:52.51 36.94 700m: 8:21.05 37.00
150m: 1:40.33 34.60 350m: 4:02.27 36.08 550m: 6:29.65 37.14 750m: 8:57.74 36.69
200m: 2:15.25 34.92 400m: 4:38.44 36.17 600m: 7:06.80 37.15 800m: 9:31.68 33.94

6. CAMPILLO GARRIDO Gabriela 08 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 9:32.77 606 -
50m: 32.74 32.74 250m: 2:53.70 35.49 450m: 5:18.45 36.68 650m: 7:45.90 36.97

100m: 1:08.03 35.29 300m: 3:29.17 35.47 500m: 5:55.08 36.63 700m: 8:22.43 36.53
150m: 1:42.95 34.92 350m: 4:05.24 36.07 550m: 6:31.79 36.71 750m: 8:58.22 35.79
200m: 2:18.21 35.26 400m: 4:41.77 36.53 600m: 7:08.93 37.14 800m: 9:32.77 34.55

7. VILLARNOVO PAZOS Lucia 08 C.N. Ferrol 9:36.09 595 -
50m: 31.50 31.50 250m: 2:52.57 35.75 450m: 5:18.24 36.88 650m: 7:46.00 37.22

100m: 1:06.14 34.64 300m: 3:28.69 36.12 500m: 5:55.37 37.13 700m: 8:23.16 37.16
150m: 1:41.19 35.05 350m: 4:04.91 36.22 550m: 6:32.01 36.64 750m: 9:00.37 37.21
200m: 2:16.82 35.63 400m: 4:41.36 36.45 600m: 7:08.78 36.77 800m: 9:36.09 35.72

8. RECUERO DIAZ Laura 08 C.D. Gredos San Diego 9:36.72 593 -
50m: 31.89 31.89 250m: 2:54.75 36.22 450m: 5:20.55 36.50 650m: 7:47.81 36.73

100m: 1:06.93 35.04 300m: 3:31.10 36.35 500m: 5:57.30 36.75 700m: 8:24.50 36.69
150m: 1:42.75 35.82 350m: 4:07.52 36.42 550m: 6:34.11 36.81 750m: 9:00.85 36.35
200m: 2:18.53 35.78 400m: 4:44.05 36.53 600m: 7:11.08 36.97 800m: 9:36.72 35.87
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XLV Cto. de España Junior de verano
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Prueba 8, Fem., 800m Libre, 16 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

9. BRAVO GARCIA Daniela 08 C.N. Sabadell 9:37.04 592 -
50m: 31.48 31.48 250m: 2:52.23 36.31 450m: 5:18.67 36.87 650m: 7:47.64 37.45

100m: 1:05.79 34.31 300m: 3:28.42 36.19 500m: 5:55.87 37.20 700m: 8:24.49 36.85
150m: 1:40.76 34.97 350m: 4:05.15 36.73 550m: 6:33.00 37.13 750m: 9:01.37 36.88
200m: 2:15.92 35.16 400m: 4:41.80 36.65 600m: 7:10.19 37.19 800m: 9:37.04 35.67

17 - 18 años

1. MARTIN ARGENTE Noa 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 8:38.52 817 26,00
50m: 29.93 29.93 250m: 2:39.96 32.82 450m: 4:50.97 32.59 650m: 7:01.73 32.62

100m: 1:02.15 32.22 300m: 3:12.84 32.88 500m: 5:23.76 32.79 700m: 7:34.51 32.78
150m: 1:34.43 32.28 350m: 3:45.44 32.60 550m: 5:56.34 32.58 750m: 8:06.52 32.01
200m: 2:07.14 32.71 400m: 4:18.38 32.94 600m: 6:29.11 32.77 800m: 8:38.52 32.00

2. MOURENZA ROCHA Ines 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 8:56.94 736 22,00
50m: 30.72 30.72 250m: 2:45.57 33.76 450m: 5:00.87 33.93 650m: 7:17.13 33.83

100m: 1:04.10 33.38 300m: 3:19.19 33.62 500m: 5:34.96 34.09 700m: 7:51.10 33.97
150m: 1:37.97 33.87 350m: 3:52.86 33.67 550m: 6:09.18 34.22 750m: 8:24.71 33.61
200m: 2:11.81 33.84 400m: 4:26.94 34.08 600m: 6:43.30 34.12 800m: 8:56.94 32.23

3. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 8:59.99 723 19,00
50m: 30.94 30.94 250m: 2:45.94 33.75 450m: 5:02.37 34.21 650m: 7:19.32 33.98

100m: 1:04.27 33.33 300m: 3:19.84 33.90 500m: 5:36.60 34.23 700m: 7:53.25 33.93
150m: 1:38.08 33.81 350m: 3:54.09 34.25 550m: 6:11.06 34.46 750m: 8:26.96 33.71
200m: 2:12.19 34.11 400m: 4:28.16 34.07 600m: 6:45.34 34.28 800m: 8:59.99 33.03

4. MARTINEZ DE SALINAS PEÑA Clara 07 E.M. El Olivar 9:01.55 717 17,00
50m: 31.23 31.23 250m: 2:44.60 33.57 450m: 5:00.00 34.30 650m: 7:18.66 34.71

100m: 1:04.06 32.83 300m: 3:17.83 33.23 500m: 5:34.56 34.56 700m: 7:53.19 34.53
150m: 1:37.39 33.33 350m: 3:51.66 33.83 550m: 6:09.23 34.67 750m: 8:27.68 34.49
200m: 2:11.03 33.64 400m: 4:25.70 34.04 600m: 6:43.95 34.72 800m: 9:01.55 33.87

5. COLL MARTI Júlia 07 C.N. Olot 9:04.10 707 16,00
50m: 30.95 30.95 250m: 2:46.46 34.20 450m: 5:04.02 34.08 650m: 7:22.47 34.49

100m: 1:04.25 33.30 300m: 3:20.93 34.47 500m: 5:38.80 34.78 700m: 7:56.77 34.30
150m: 1:38.15 33.90 350m: 3:55.43 34.50 550m: 6:13.29 34.49 750m: 8:31.30 34.53
200m: 2:12.26 34.11 400m: 4:29.94 34.51 600m: 6:47.98 34.69 800m: 9:04.10 32.80

6. MORA FERRANDIS Ariadna 06 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 9:05.86 700 15,00
50m: 31.32 31.32 250m: 2:47.31 34.22 450m: 5:05.48 34.18 650m: 7:24.27 34.48

100m: 1:04.89 33.57 300m: 3:21.94 34.63 500m: 5:40.17 34.69 700m: 7:58.88 34.61
150m: 1:38.83 33.94 350m: 3:56.49 34.55 550m: 6:15.00 34.83 750m: 8:33.15 34.27
200m: 2:13.09 34.26 400m: 4:31.30 34.81 600m: 6:49.79 34.79 800m: 9:05.86 32.71

7. OLIVEIRA LARA Carolina 07 C.N. Sabadell 9:15.78 663 -
50m: 30.82 30.82 250m: 2:46.96 34.35 450m: 5:06.45 35.32 650m: 7:29.61 35.86

100m: 1:04.55 33.73 300m: 3:21.39 34.43 500m: 5:42.02 35.57 700m: 8:05.49 35.88
150m: 1:38.57 34.02 350m: 3:56.21 34.82 550m: 6:17.90 35.88 750m: 8:41.30 35.81
200m: 2:12.61 34.04 400m: 4:31.13 34.92 600m: 6:53.75 35.85 800m: 9:15.78 34.48


